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VALUE EDUCATION CELL, NODAL CENTER, ABESEC

OFFICE NOTE

Ref : ABES IDO I 01 12024-25 Date: 13-09-2024

Subject: Constitution of Value Education Cell at ABES Engineering College, Ghaziabad

Value Education cell is formed to provide an exposure and a supportive environment to the

students and the teachers aiming at holistic development and personal transformation in their

lives. This cell will perform all its functions as per AKTU proposal and AICTE norms.

NAAC Accredlted with Grade - "A"

NBA Accreditation in all eligible UG Progranrs

S.NO. Desionation Name of Facultv/Student Mobile No. Email lD
1. Chairperson Prof. D. K. Sharma

Director
941 2551 886 director@abes.ac. in

2 Convener Dr. Seema Verma (SEEP,
AS&H)

99581 3981 1 seema.verma@abes. ac. in

3 Co-Convener Mr Sumit Maheshwari
(EN)

9410614043 sumit. maheshwari@abes.ac. in

4 Coordinator Ms. Nitika Jain. Reoistrar 9999889342 nitika. iain@abes.ac. in
EJ. Faculty

Representatives

. Dr. Rohit Rastogi
(csE)

. Dr. Vineeta Pal
(AS&H)

. Dr. Navneet Sharma
(ECE)

. Mr. Jitendra Chauhan
(tr)

. Dr. Neelam Yadav
(AS&H)

' Dr. Lata Singh (SEEP)
. Mr. Abhishek Saxena

(ME)

8076772048
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9999797900

9599405081

991 0233 1 65

9873884727

99581 57573

rohit. rastogi@abes. ac. in

Vineeta. pal@abes.ac. in

navneet sharma@abes.ac in

J itend ra.chau han @abes.ac. in

Neelamyadav@abes.ac. in

lata. singh@abes. ac. in

abhishek. saxena@abes.ac. in
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Prof. (Dr.) D. K. Sharma
Director

Copy to:
1. Chairman office: For kind information
2. Registrar: For kind lnformation
3. All Dean's, HoD's: For kind information
4. HR Head: For kind information & records
5. npfi 0wdrtsefrl$EB l{eltrbbf s.

Aff iliated to Dr. APJAK Technical University, Lucknow
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